
AUTUMN TERM 2024  

Dates 

Monday 2nd September Whole Staff training Day 

Tuesday 3rd September Whole Staff Training Day 

Wednesday 4th September Start of Term Year 7 

Thursday, 5th September  Start of Term Year 8 and 9 

Friday, 25th October School closes (Half Term)  

Monday 4th November School reopens   

Friday, 20th December  School Closes 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

SPRING TERM 2025 

Dates 

Monday, 6th January Students Return 

Friday, 14th February  School closes (Half Term)  

Monday, 24th February  School reopens 

Monday 31st March TBC Staff training day* (Eid ul-Fitr)   

Friday 4th April School Closes 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Dates 

Tuesday, 22nd April  Start of Term 

Monday, 5th May    School closed (May Day Bank Holiday)   

Friday, 23rd May   School closes (Half Term)  

Monday, 2nd June   School re-opens   

Friday 6th June TBC Staff training day* (Eid al-Adha)   

Friday, 18th July   School closes   

SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

* Potential Eid Days. School will be closed to students (subject to change please do not book any holidays) 
One further staff training day TBC 
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